
COSASC New Year Meet 2018 - Results Sheet 
(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming License NE180380) 

Sunderland Aquatic Centre –Sunday 14th January 2018 
Results - Session Four 

 

  
 
 Page 1 of 18  
 

 

EVENT 401 Girls Open 400m Freestyle           

 
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Anna Finlay 11 Gates &Whick   5:34.67   361  
 50m    38.68 100m  1:21.36 150m  2:03.64 200m  2:46.41 250m  3:29.11 300m  4:11.85 350m  4:54.16 400m  5:34.67 
    38.68    42.68    42.28    42.77    42.70    42.74    42.31    40.51 
2. Alice Ward 11 Bo Stockton   5:50.41   314  
 50m    39.63 100m  1:23.63 150m  2:09.69 200m  2:54.64 250m  3:40.67 300m  4:24.67 350m  5:09.42 400m  5:50.41 
    39.63    44.00    46.06    44.95    46.03    44.00    44.75    40.99 
3. Millie Davies 11 Co Sund'land   5:51.48   311  
 50m    38.07 100m  1:22.46 150m  2:08.01 200m  2:53.56 250m  3:39.33 300m  4:25.06 350m  5:09.28 400m  5:51.48 
    38.07    44.39    45.55    45.55    45.77    45.73    44.22    42.20 

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ruby Knight 12 Bo Kirklees   4:57.71   513  
 50m    33.60 100m  1:10.46 150m  1:48.99 200m  2:26.92 250m  3:05.52 300m  3:43.59 350m  4:21.86 400m  4:57.71 
    33.60    36.86    38.53    37.93    38.60    38.07    38.27    35.85 
2. Emily Oliver 12 Bo Kirklees   5:05.40   475  
 50m    34.80 100m  1:12.84 150m  1:52.53 200m  2:32.04 250m  3:11.65 300m  3:50.32 350m  4:28.91 400m  5:05.40 
    34.80    38.04    39.69    39.51    39.61    38.67    38.59    36.49 
3. Helena Wyness 12 Co Sund'land   5:11.78   446  
 50m    35.80 100m  1:16.09 150m  1:55.65 200m  2:36.25 250m  3:16.09 300m  3:56.21 350m  4:34.90 400m  5:11.78 
    35.80    40.29    39.56    40.60    39.84    40.12    38.69    36.88 
4. Emily Hutchinson 12 Hartlepool   5:15.69   430  
 50m    35.00 100m  1:14.93 150m  1:54.93 200m  2:36.39 250m  3:16.58 300m  3:57.97 350m  4:37.30 400m  5:15.69 
    35.00    39.93    40.00    41.46    40.19    41.39    39.33    38.39 
5. Phoebe Bland 12 Newcastle   5:21.56   407  
 50m    35.45 100m  1:15.29 150m  1:55.41 200m  2:36.56 250m  3:17.14 300m  3:58.79 350m  4:40.17 400m  5:21.56 
    35.45    39.84    40.12    41.15    40.58    41.65    41.38    41.39 
6. Naomi Parker 12 Gates &Whick   5:23.74   399  
 50m    34.46 100m  1:13.90 150m  1:54.90 200m  2:36.79 250m  3:18.70 300m  4:01.40 350m  4:42.98 400m  5:23.74 
    34.46    39.44    41.00    41.89    41.91    42.70    41.58    40.76 
7. Lily Douglas 12 Gates &Whick   5:29.27   379  
 50m    36.42 100m  1:18.49 150m  1:59.98 200m  2:42.44 250m  3:24.58 300m  4:07.33 350m  4:49.36 400m  5:29.27 
    36.42    42.07    41.49    42.46    42.14    42.75    42.03    39.91 
8. Poppy Fearns 12 Bo Stockton   5:35.21   359  
 50m    37.77 100m  1:19.16 150m  2:01.88 200m  2:45.04 250m  3:28.24 300m  4:11.57 350m  4:53.80 400m  5:35.21 
    37.77    41.39    42.72    43.16    43.20    43.33    42.23    41.41 
9. Paige Glennon 12 Bo Stockton   5:59.80   290  
 50m    38.57 100m  1:22.42 150m  2:08.70 200m  2:54.83 250m  3:42.00 300m  4:28.13 350m  5:15.28 400m  5:59.80 
    38.57    43.85    46.28    46.13    47.17    46.13    47.15    44.52 

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Laura Hodgson 13 Newcastle   4:49.80   556  
 50m    32.88 100m  1:08.29 150m  1:45.28 200m  2:22.66 250m  3:00.43 300m  3:37.62 350m  4:14.95 400m  4:49.80 
    32.88    35.41    36.99    37.38    37.77    37.19    37.33    34.85 
2. Millie Fenton 13 Tynemouth   4:52.53   541  
 50m    32.69 100m  1:09.70 150m  1:46.77 200m  2:24.39 250m  3:01.97 300m  3:39.76 350m  4:16.98 400m  4:52.53 
    32.69    37.01    37.07    37.62    37.58    37.79    37.22    35.55 
3. Millie Foster 13 Co Sund'land   5:00.76   497  
 50m    33.33 100m  1:10.20 150m  1:48.94 200m  2:27.52 250m  3:06.32 300m  3:45.49 350m  4:24.50 400m  5:00.76 
    33.33    36.87    38.74    38.58    38.80    39.17    39.01    36.26 
4. Amelia Mardel 13 Ulverston   5:03.63   483  
 50m    33.07 100m  1:10.29 150m  1:49.35 200m  2:28.27 250m  3:07.69 300m  3:46.85 350m  4:26.61 400m  5:03.63 
    33.07    37.22    39.06    38.92    39.42    39.16    39.76    37.02 
5. Annabel Cooper 13 Wear Valley   5:03.65   483  
 50m    34.02 100m  1:12.29 150m  1:50.51 200m  2:29.52 250m  3:07.54 300m  3:47.04 350m  4:25.30 400m  5:03.65 
    34.02    38.27    38.22    39.01    38.02    39.50    38.26    38.35 
6. Amelia Bell 13 Carlisle Aq   5:05.98   472  
 50m    33.77 100m  1:11.96 150m  1:51.10 200m  2:30.36 250m  3:09.75 300m  3:49.14 350m  4:28.44 400m  5:05.98 
    33.77    38.19    39.14    39.26    39.39    39.39    39.30    37.54 
7. Francesca Lightfoot 13 Lincoln Vulc   5:06.78   469  
 50m    33.58 100m  1:11.45 150m  1:50.19 200m  2:30.19 250m  3:09.43 300m  3:49.40 350m  4:29.03 400m  5:06.78 
    33.58    37.87    38.74    40.00    39.24    39.97    39.63    37.75 
8. Lola Morales 13 Tynemouth   5:11.22   449  
 50m    35.43 100m  1:15.23 150m  1:56.35 200m  2:36.21 250m  3:16.36 300m  3:55.54 350m  4:34.49 400m  5:11.22 
    35.43    39.80    41.12    39.86    40.15    39.18    38.95    36.73 
9. Sophie Johnstone 13 Newcastle   5:14.54   435  
 50m    33.17 100m  1:12.32 150m  1:52.46 200m  2:33.18 250m  3:14.20 300m  3:54.89 350m  4:35.66 400m  5:14.54 
    33.17    39.15    40.14    40.72    41.02    40.69    40.77    38.88 
10. Alexa Page 13 Newcastle   5:16.58   426  
 50m    34.43 100m  1:13.16 150m  1:53.83 200m  2:34.81 250m  3:15.52 300m  3:56.56 350m  4:37.56 400m  5:16.58 
    34.43    38.73    40.67    40.98    40.71    41.04    41.00    39.02 
11. Laura Dickinson 13 Lincoln Vulc   5:18.24   420  
 50m    33.36 100m  1:10.98 150m  1:49.61 200m  2:29.87 250m  3:10.58 300m  3:53.91 350m  4:35.87 400m  5:18.24 
    33.36    37.62    38.63    40.26    40.71    43.33    41.96    42.37 
12. Alexa Ball 13 North Tyne   5:18.83   417  
 50m    34.70 100m  1:13.45 150m  1:54.31 200m  2:34.90 250m  3:16.82 300m  3:57.90 350m  4:39.78 400m  5:18.83 
    34.70    38.75    40.86    40.59    41.92    41.08    41.88    39.05 
13. Erin Keeler-Clarke 13 Durham City   5:29.61   378  
 50m    35.41 100m  1:15.79 150m  1:57.51 200m  2:40.05 250m  3:22.20 300m  4:04.79 350m  4:47.13 400m  5:29.61 
    35.41    40.38    41.72    42.54    42.15    42.59    42.34    42.48 
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EVENT 401 Girls Open 400m Freestyle          (Cont) 
 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Milly Boulding 14 Bo Kirklees  4:26.67   714     ACR 
 50m    30.47 100m  1:03.58 150m  1:37.60 200m  2:11.69 250m  2:45.64 300m  3:19.81 350m  3:53.89 400m  4:26.67 
    30.47    33.11    34.02    34.09    33.95    34.17    34.08    32.78 
2. Alexandra Woodhead 14 Bo Kirklees   4:42.58   600  
 50m    31.77 100m  1:07.39 150m  1:43.04 200m  2:19.63 250m  2:55.62 300m  3:32.12 350m  4:07.79 400m  4:42.58 
    31.77    35.62    35.65    36.59    35.99    36.50    35.67    34.79 
3. Elise McQueenie 14 Co Glasgow   4:48.31   565  
 50m    32.70 100m  1:08.69 150m  1:46.31 200m  2:23.48 250m  2:59.80 300m  3:36.47 350m  4:13.53 400m  4:48.31 
    32.70    35.99    37.62    37.17    36.32    36.67    37.06    34.78 
4. Scarlett Ferris 14 Dun City Aqu   4:51.72   545  
 50m    33.39 100m  1:08.99 150m  1:46.57 200m  2:23.28 250m  3:01.13 300m  3:37.91 350m  4:15.59 400m  4:51.72 
    33.39    35.60    37.58    36.71    37.85    36.78    37.68    36.13 
5. Megan Speirs 14 Lincoln Vulc   4:52.31   542  
 50m    33.60 100m  1:10.99 150m  1:47.96 200m  2:25.71 250m  3:02.78 300m  3:40.58 350m  4:16.26 400m  4:52.31 
    33.60    37.39    36.97    37.75    37.07    37.80    35.68    36.05 
6. Ellie Burke 14 South Tyne   4:52.42   541  
 50m    32.86 100m  1:09.46 150m  1:46.69 200m  2:24.07 250m  3:01.64 300m  3:39.49 350m  4:17.06 400m  4:52.42 
    32.86    36.60    37.23    37.38    37.57    37.85    37.57    35.36 
7. Morgan Anderson 14 Dun City Aqu   4:55.78   523  
 50m    32.67 100m  1:10.56 150m  1:47.37 200m  2:25.30 250m  3:03.67 300m  3:42.46 350m  4:19.57 400m  4:55.78 
    32.67    37.89    36.81    37.93    38.37    38.79    37.11    36.21 
8. Coco Sowden 14 Bo Stockton   4:57.20   515  
 50m    32.88 100m  1:10.91 150m  1:48.76 200m  2:27.43 250m  3:05.62 300m  3:44.38 350m  4:21.47 400m  4:57.20 
    32.88    38.03    37.85    38.67    38.19    38.76    37.09    35.73 
9. Izzy Winter 14 Newcastle   4:57.73   513  
 50m    32.44 100m  1:10.59 150m  1:48.69 200m  2:27.60 250m  3:05.56 300m  3:43.46 350m  4:20.82 400m  4:57.73 
    32.44    38.15    38.10    38.91    37.96    37.90    37.36    36.91 
10. Allana McDonald 14 Bo Stockton   4:58.68   508  
 50m    32.69 100m  1:07.70 150m  1:44.75 200m  2:22.36 250m  3:00.91 300m  3:39.96 350m  4:19.64 400m  4:58.68 
    32.69    35.01    37.05    37.61    38.55    39.05    39.68    39.04 
11. Hannah Brown 14 Gates &Whick   5:01.62   493  
 50m    33.67 100m  1:11.26 150m  1:50.02 200m  2:29.06 250m  3:07.14 300m  3:46.38 350m  4:24.40 400m  5:01.62 
    33.67    37.59    38.76    39.04    38.08    39.24    38.02    37.22 
12. Sally Rutledge 14 Bo Kirklees   5:07.82   464  
 50m    33.61 100m  1:11.65 150m  1:50.89 200m  2:31.27 250m  3:09.92 300m  3:50.37 350m  4:29.75 400m  5:07.82 
    33.61    38.04    39.24    40.38    38.65    40.45    39.38    38.07 
  Amelia Hyndman 14 Bo Stockton  DNC     

 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Chloe Hirst 15 Bo Kirklees   4:41.69   605  
 50m    32.46 100m  1:07.69 150m  1:43.70 200m  2:19.62 250m  2:55.78 300m  3:31.79 350m  4:07.46 400m  4:41.69 
    32.46    35.23    36.01    35.92    36.16    36.01    35.67    34.23 
2. Milli Steele 15 Bo Stockton   4:48.27   565  
 50m    31.93 100m  1:07.51 150m  1:44.63 200m  2:21.37 250m  2:58.33 300m  3:35.27 350m  4:12.81 400m  4:48.27 
    31.93    35.58    37.12    36.74    36.96    36.94    37.54    35.46 
3. Lily Haggerty 15 Co Glasgow   4:48.31   565  
 50m    32.13 100m  1:07.90 150m  1:44.23 200m  2:20.46 250m  2:57.46 300m  3:34.52 350m  4:11.85 400m  4:48.31 
    32.13    35.77    36.33    36.23    37.00    37.06    37.33    36.46 
4. Blythe Brown 15 St Thomas   4:57.77   512  
 50m    32.95 100m  1:10.07 150m  1:47.86 200m  2:26.80 250m  3:05.36 300m  3:44.30 350m  4:22.79 400m  4:57.77 
    32.95    37.12    37.79    38.94    38.56    38.94    38.49    34.98 
5. Grace Cook 15 Loftus Dol   4:59.18   505  
 50m    31.90 100m  1:08.86 150m  1:47.01 200m  2:26.19 250m  3:05.25 300m  3:44.83 350m  4:22.77 400m  4:59.18 
    31.90    36.96    38.15    39.18    39.06    39.58    37.94    36.41 
6. Caitlin Cambrook 15 Co Sund'land   5:04.29   480  
 50m    29.82 100m  1:04.66 150m  1:42.33 200m  2:20.86 250m  3:03.35 300m  3:45.84 350m  4:27.29 400m  5:04.29 
    29.82    34.84    37.67    38.53    42.49    42.49    41.45    37.00 
7. Freja Smith 15 AJ Newcastle   5:04.83   478  
 50m    33.25 100m  1:10.26 150m  1:48.18 200m  2:27.02 250m  3:07.16 300m  3:47.15 350m  4:27.69 400m  5:04.83 
    33.25    37.01    37.92    38.84    40.14    39.99    40.54    37.14 
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EVENT 401 Girls Open 400m Freestyle       (Cont)       
 
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Tara Haworth 19 Edinburgh Un   4:24.05   735  
 50m    31.12 100m  1:04.29 150m  1:37.89 200m  2:11.39 250m  2:44.60 300m  3:17.90 350m  3:51.43 400m  4:24.05 
    31.12    33.17    33.60    33.50    33.21    33.30    33.53    32.62 
2. Rebecca Thornton 18 Bo Kirklees   4:28.35   700  
 50m    31.05 100m  1:04.30 150m  1:38.00 200m  2:11.56 250m  2:45.74 300m  3:20.11 350m  3:55.01 400m  4:28.35 
    31.05    33.25    33.70    33.56    34.18    34.37    34.90    33.34 
3. Lauren Wetherell 16 Co Glasgow   4:29.67   690  
 50m    31.55 100m  1:04.93 150m  1:39.01 200m  2:13.08 250m  2:47.58 300m  3:21.60 350m  3:56.22 400m  4:29.67 
    31.55    33.38    34.08    34.07    34.50    34.02    34.62    33.45 
4. Elle McMillan 16 St Thomas   4:43.11   596  
 50m    32.30 100m  1:06.64 150m  1:42.71 200m  2:18.58 250m  2:54.93 300m  3:31.12 350m  4:08.21 400m  4:43.11 
    32.30    34.34    36.07    35.87    36.35    36.19    37.09    34.90 
5. Faye Rogers 16 Bo Stockton   4:43.71   593  
 50m    32.31 100m  1:07.54 150m  1:43.11 200m  2:19.86 250m  2:56.48 300m  3:33.51 350m  4:08.91 400m  4:43.71 
    32.31    35.23    35.57    36.75    36.62    37.03    35.40    34.80 
6. Sophie Dodd 18 Dumfries   4:50.83   550  
 50m    33.07 100m  1:09.04 150m  1:45.47 200m  2:22.27 250m  2:59.30 300m  3:36.77 350m  4:14.16 400m  4:50.83 
    33.07    35.97    36.43    36.80    37.03    37.47    37.39    36.67 
7. Maisie Aubrey 16 Lincoln Vulc   4:50.90   550  
 50m    32.20 100m  1:08.55 150m  1:44.74 200m  2:22.39 250m  2:59.75 300m  3:37.60 350m  4:14.33 400m  4:50.90 
    32.20    36.35    36.19    37.65    37.36    37.85    36.73    36.57 
8. Nicole Reynolds 16 Dun City Aqu   4:51.52   546  
 50m    32.01 100m  1:07.73 150m  1:45.05 200m  2:22.48 250m  3:00.31 300m  3:37.98 350m  4:15.54 400m  4:51.52 
    32.01    35.72    37.32    37.43    37.83    37.67    37.56    35.98 
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EVENT 402 Boys Open 200m IM                   

 
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Finn Ripley 11 Bo Stockton   2:56.06   271     38.76  1:24.03  2:17.28 
2. Daniel Barrett 11 Gates &Whick   2:59.83   254     39.25  1:28.69  2:20.98 
3. Jimmy McGuire 10 Co Sund'land   3:03.40   240     42.63  1:30.31  2:25.09 
4. Oliver Dodsworth 11 Co Sund'land   3:03.77   238     41.04  1:31.20  2:21.95 
5. Jacob Barnett 11 Co Sund'land   3:04.42   236     40.61  1:29.74  2:24.17 

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Daniel Jackson 12 Bo Kirklees   2:45.76   325     35.41  1:20.49  2:09.17 
2. Reece Blackett 12 Newcastle   2:47.70   314     38.35  1:20.29  2:10.39 
3. Angelo Giani Contini 12 Gates &Whick   2:52.49   288     37.08  1:24.11  2:13.50 
4. Luke McGee 12 Co Sund'land   2:52.89   286     36.91  1:21.55  2:16.00 
5. Alex Scott 12 Dumfries   2:54.10   280     38.43  1:22.10  2:13.13 
6. Lewis Ramsey 12 Gates &Whick   2:56.67   268     38.25  1:25.15  2:17.48 
7. Henry Baines 12 Bo Stockton   2:57.19   266     37.83  1:24.31  2:18.32 
8. Tom Jobling 12 Durham City   2:58.76   259     37.04  1:22.29  2:18.18 
9. Benjamyn Hartridge 12 Tynemouth   3:04.98   234     42.25  1:29.49  2:23.65 
10. Alfie Donovan 12 AFSHartlepol   3:10.52   214     42.39  1:33.59  2:29.96 
  Alfie McGuire 12 Co Sund'land  DQ 4             

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. William Baines 13 Bo Stockton   2:30.69   432     32.27  1:12.88  1:56.80 
2. Matthew Cairns 13 Durham City   2:40.04   361     33.22  1:14.34  2:03.25 
3. Christian Ryan 13 Tynedale   2:42.28   346     37.51  1:25.08  2:05.45 
4. Harry Courtney 13 Tynedale   2:43.17   341     36.47  1:17.47  2:08.23 
5. Luke Clegg 13 Bo Kirklees   2:43.24   340     35.84  1:16.97  2:05.69 
6. Jacob Grierson 13 Bo Kirklees   2:43.27   340     33.41  1:18.44  2:05.57 
7. Robbie Thompson 13 Bo Stockton   2:44.38   333     34.61  1:17.61  2:08.67 
8. Travis Davey 13 Dun City Aqu   2:45.23   328     35.90  1:17.82  2:08.72 
9. Matthew Atkinson 13 Bo Stockton   2:46.09   323     36.90  1:17.46  2:08.80 
10. Benjamin Rogers 13 Bo Stockton   2:46.40   321     37.48  1:21.81  2:10.61 
11. George Willis 13 Newcastle   2:46.45   321     37.60  1:19.85  2:10.02 
12. Ben Swann 13 Bo Stockton   2:49.26   305     38.71  1:22.69  2:11.21 
13. Kenneth Juan 13 Co Sund'land   2:49.69   303     33.88  1:16.81  2:10.81 
14. Austin Sinclair 13 Dumfries   2:50.65   298     38.83  1:24.88  2:12.29 
15. James Hodgson 13 Newcastle   2:52.54   288     36.34  1:26.37  2:14.10 
  Joshua Royle 13 Durham City  DNC        

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ryan Zhao 14 Gates &Whick   2:23.61   500     30.80  1:07.52  1:50.49 
2. Tony Anderson 14 Co Glasgow   2:28.22   454     31.89  1:12.65  1:54.10 
3. Elliot Sinclair 14 Dumfries   2:29.14   446     32.75  1:13.43  1:54.99 
4. Martin Smith 14 Bo Kirklees   2:29.93   439     32.66  1:13.63  1:56.58 
5. Arthur Llewellyn 14 Bo Stockton   2:31.43   426     32.90  1:14.71  1:56.63 
6. Elliot Best 14 Newcastle   2:31.73   424     31.64  1:09.84  1:56.12 
7. Jacob Elwell 14 Bo Stockton   2:33.34   410     31.57  1:11.02  1:57.39 
8. Isaac Ripley 14 Bo Stockton   2:34.20   404     32.06  1:11.41  1:59.60 
9. Eric Davey 14 Dun City Aqu   2:35.53   393     32.99  1:16.40  1:59.81 
10. Harris Harley 14 St Thomas   2:39.64   364     33.77  1:13.73  2:02.62 
11. Toby Patton 14 Workington   2:41.95   348     35.35  1:18.64  2:08.61 
12. Nathan Ellwood 14 Penrith   2:46.96   318     34.14  1:17.93  2:11.45 
  Rory Grant 14 Dun City Aqu  DNC        
  Matthew Slater 14 North Tyne  DNC        

 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Mark Ford 15 Co Glasgow   2:20.48   534     29.00  1:03.08  1:46.51 
2. Archie Minto 15 Co Bradford   2:24.52   490     30.38  1:07.64  1:54.22 
3. Cameron Allison 15 Dumfries   2:25.07   485     30.81  1:09.71  1:52.65 
4. Owen McBurnie 15 Dumfries   2:27.00   466     29.73  1:07.87  1:50.79 
5. Jacob Papple 15 Bo Stockton   2:27.24   464     31.68  1:10.31  1:52.40 
6. Finlay Wallace 15 St Thomas   2:27.52   461     31.65  1:10.62  1:54.02 
7. Ethan Brown 15 St Thomas   2:28.76   450     31.50  1:10.00  1:54.78 
8. William Ellis 15 Bo Stockton   2:29.00   447     32.69  1:08.88  1:53.95 
9. Bryce Procter 15 Dumfries   2:30.13   437     30.42  1:09.21  1:56.69 
10. Thomas Graham 15 Durham City   2:31.51   425     32.08  1:13.89  1:56.15 
11. Ryan Duncan 15 St Thomas   2:31.55   425     32.23  1:11.74  1:56.16 
12. Kerr Lumsden 15 St Thomas   2:33.84   406     33.40  1:11.91  2:00.19 
  Sam Howell 15 Newcastle  DQ 4             
  Niall Coulthard 15 Sedgefield  DQ 4             
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EVENT 402 Boys Open 200m IM                  (Cont) 
 
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Kieren Preston 21 Edinburgh Un   2:07.44   715     28.21  1:00.54  1:37.51 
2. Christopher McColm 21 Edinburgh Un   2:12.25   640     28.65  1:02.45  1:40.39 
3. Cameron Muir 19 Co Glasgow   2:14.02   615     29.29  1:05.33  1:42.29 
4. Andrew Hosie 25 Co Glasgow   2:16.35   584     29.07  1:03.68  1:42.74 
5. Samuel Naylor 18 Co Bradford   2:16.86   577     29.62  1:05.11  1:44.59 
6. Tom Robinson 18 Ulverston   2:17.08   575     28.25  1:03.49  1:44.96 
7. Joe Watt 18 Co Glasgow   2:17.89   565     28.72  1:04.76  1:47.60 
8. Joseph Martin 18 Newcastle   2:18.39   558     29.32  1:03.40  1:44.53 
9. Jay Manners 19 Co Sund'land   2:19.02   551     29.27  1:07.22  1:47.89 
10. Jack Watson 19 Edinburgh Un   2:19.80   542     28.57  1:03.74  1:47.32 
11. Adam Law 17 Bo Kirklees   2:20.87   529     29.91  1:06.00  1:48.02 
12. Ryan Robertson 16 Co Glasgow   2:22.86   508     30.94  1:07.98  1:51.05 
13. Owen Robson 16 Loftus Dol   2:23.37   502     29.51  1:05.92  1:48.71 
14. Samuel Wardle 17 Co Bradford   2:23.52   501     28.79  1:06.45  1:50.39 
15. Nathan McGraw 17 Co Glasgow   2:23.65   499     30.85  1:09.20  1:50.56 
16. Lewis Baillie 18 Dun City Aqu   2:23.67   499     29.96  1:08.79  1:50.31 
17. Iain Scott Rennie 19 Dun City Aqu   2:24.41   491     31.36  1:11.38  1:52.85 
18. Ross Neally 18 Co Glasgow   2:24.56   490     29.83  1:11.97  1:50.72 
19. Oliver Nevitt 16 Lincoln Vulc   2:24.97   486     30.31  1:07.51  1:52.01 
20. Patrick Shimmin 16 Newcastle   2:25.01   485     32.48  1:12.35  1:51.97 
